

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2022-

To

SGOD Chief

Senior Education Program Specialist – HRD Education Program Specialist II – HRD

Subject

PREPARATION FOR THE 4TH QUARTER ORGANIZATIONAL PERFORMANCE AND PIR FOR CY 2022 AND PLANNING WORKSHOP

FOR HRDD-NEAP PAPs, FY 2023-2030

Date

November 23, 2022

This is relative to the Regional Memorandum HRDD-2022-130 re: "Preparation for the 4th Quarter Organizational Performance and PIR for FY 2022 and Planning Workshop for HRDD-NEAP PAPs, FY 2023-2030. The NEAP Region will conduct a Virtual Conference for this purpose on November 25, 2022 at 9:00 in the morning through a virtual platform.

Participants to this are the HRD Specialists. Further, the National Educators Academy of the Philippine (NEAP), calls for submission of Seven Year Plan pf PPAs, for FY 2023-2030. With this, all Division HRDs shall continue encoding the needed data in the Google Link that was already shared in their respective email.

Attached is the above-mentioned Regional Memorandum for your reference.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of the SDS:

CRISTY C. EPE Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City
RECORDS SECTION

RED-997 JED DATE: NOV 242022 TIME: NEW AND

BV.

Public Schools District Supervisor

Officer-In-Charge

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/jpa





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

HRDD-2022-130

To

All Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

PREPARATION FOR THE 4TH QUARTER ORGANIZATIONAL

PERFORMANCE AND PIR FOR FY 2022 AND PLANNING WORKSHOP FOR HRDD-NEAP PAPs, FY 2023-2030

Date :

November 22, 2022

The Human Resource Development Division, NEAP-R has scheduled a Virtual Conference of the Division HRDs in Preparation for the 4th Quarter Organizational Performance and PIR for FY 2022 and Planning Workshop for HRDD-NEAP PAPs, FY 2023-2030. This activity is set on November 25, 2022, at 9:00 o'clock in the morning through this link: meet.google.com/aem-coix-wwu.

Corollary to this, the National Educators Academy of the Philippines (NEAP), calls for the submission of Seven Year Plan of Projects, Activities, and Programs (PAPs), for FY 2023-2030. In this regard, all Division HRDs are hereby directed to continue encoding the needed data in the Google Link that was already shared through their respective electronic mail addresses on November 9, 2022.

The said activity, endeavors to discuss the HRD Program Results Framework, its Components, Output and Outcome, which include the major Professional Development Programs of NEAP, as well as the Course Development for the priority Competency Areas for Teachers, School Leaders and Supervisors.

Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO

Director IV

ROH1/mb

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ROX

By the Authority of the Regional Director:

Administrative

fficer-In-Charge

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified

pEd Schools Division of Digos .